New Mexico Commission for the Blind

Governmental Conduct Act Resolution

WHEREAS, the Governmental Conduct Act, 10-15-1 NMSA 1978, sets forth standards of ethical conduct that apply to the Commission for the Blind; and

WHEREAS, under the Governmental Conduct Act, the position of Commissioner of the Commission for the Blind constitutes a "public trust':

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the members of the Commission for the Blind, meeting in regular session in the City of Santa Fe this 7th day of February, 2019, shall:

1. Use their public office only to advance the public interest and not to obtain personal benefit;

2. At all times maintain the integrity and discharge ethically the high responsibilities of public service;

3. Fully disclose real or potential conflicts of interest;

4. Review on a regular basis the terms and provisions of the Governmental Conduct Act; and

5. In every other way fully abide by the provisions of the Governmental Conduct Act.

Passed unanimously by the Commission for the Blind this 7th day of February, 2019.

Arthur A. Schreiber, Commission Chairman

m Ball

Jim Babb, Commissioner

- nhy lance

Shirley Lansing, Commissioner